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Public Company

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Dividends Distribution

Iguatemi S.A. (“Iguatemi” or “Company”) [B3: IGTI11], hereby informs its Shareholders, that at
the Annual Shareholder Meeting, held on April 18th, 2024, was ratified the allocation of the
results in the fiscal year ended on December 31, 2023, including the dividend distribution of RS
200,000,000.00.

The dividends will be paid together with the total amount of dividends approved at the Board
of Directors Meetings on February, 20 of 2024. Being that (i) R$50,000,000.00 (equivalent to
25% of the total amount) was paid in advance on March 04, 2024, and (ii) RS 150,000,000.00 to
be paid in three installments of RS 50,000,000.00 on April 30, July 30, and October 30,
respectively. The cut-off date for defining the shareholders who will be entitled to the three
remaining installments will be April 18, 2024, so the shares will be traded ex-dividends on
04/19/2024.

The total amount of the RS 200,000,000.00 of 2024 as dividends represents the following values
per share:

(IN R$ PER SHARE)

ORDINARY

PREFERRED

UNIT

ADVANCE (R$50MM)

TO BE DISTRIBUTED (R$150MM)
1st INSTALMENT
2nd INSTALMENT
3rd INSTALMENT

TOTAL (R$200MM)

0.02394718907
0.07213275293
0.02404425098
0.02404425098
0.02404425098
0.09607994201

Iguatemi S.A.

Guido Oliveira

0.07184156722
0.21639825880
0.07213275293
0.07213275293
0.07213275293
0.28823982601

S3o Paulo, April 18%, 2024,

CFO and Investor Relations Officer

0.16763032351
0.50492927054
0.16830975684
0.16830975684
0.16830975684
0.67255959403



