IGUATEMI S/A

CNPJ/MF n. 60.543.816/0001-93

NIRE n. 35.300.027.248

Public Company

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Dividends Distribution

Iguatemi S.A. ("Iguatemi" or "Company") [B3: IGTI11], hereby informs its Shareholders, that at the Annual Shareholder Meeting, held on April 18th, 2024, was ratified the allocation of the results in the fiscal year ended on December 31, 2023, including the dividend distribution of R\$ 200,000,000.00.

The dividends will be paid together with the total amount of dividends approved at the Board of Directors Meetings on February, 20 of 2024. Being that (i) R\$50,000,000.00 (equivalent to 25% of the total amount) was paid in advance on March 04, 2024, and (ii) R\$ 150,000,000.00 to be paid in three installments of R\$ 50,000,000.00 on April 30, July 30, and October 30, respectively. The cut-off date for defining the shareholders who will be entitled to the three remaining installments will be April 18, 2024, so the shares will be traded ex-dividends on 04/19/2024.

The total amount of the R\$ 200,000,000.00 of 2024 as dividends represents the following values per share:

(IN R\$ PER SHARE)	ORDINARY	PREFERRED	<u>UNIT</u>
ADVANCE (R\$50MM)	0.02394718907	0.07184156722	0.16763032351
TO BE DISTRIBUTED (R\$150MM)	0.07213275293	0.21639825880	0.50492927054
1st INSTALMENT	0.02404425098	0.07213275293	0.16830975684
2nd INSTALMENT	0.02404425098	0.07213275293	0.16830975684
3rd INSTALMENT	0.02404425098	0.07213275293	0.16830975684
TOTAL (R\$200MM)	0.09607994201	0.28823982601	0.67255959403

São Paulo, April 18th, 2024.

Iguatemi S.A.

Guido Oliveira

CFO and Investor Relations Officer